APPLIC	TION AND CERTIFICATION FO	R PAYMENT	AIA DOCUMENT G702	PO# 20	2747 R# 633946
TO:	Fort Bend County Purchasing 301 Jackson St. Suite 201 Richmond, TX 77469	PROJECT: FBC North Library RFP 21-092 Fulshear, TX 7744	APPLICATION DAT	2 01-Jul-2022 30-Jun-2022	Distribution to: X OWNER X ARCHITECT
FROM:	Flintco LLC 2950 North Loop W, Ste 438 Houston, Texas 77092 FOR: Lump-Sum General Contractor Services for	VIA ARCHITECT: Huitt-Zullars, Inc. 1001 Faninn St. Su Houston, TX 7700 r the FBC Pet. #3 North Library		21092 21101 3-Aug-21	CONTRACTOR
Application is n	ACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR P. nade for payment, as shown below, in connection with heet, AIA Document G703, is attached.		The undersigned Contractor certifies the information and helief the Work cover completed in accordance with the Conthe Contractor for Work for which prepayments received from the Owner, and	ed by this Application for Paym tract Documents, that all amoun vious Certificates for Payment v	cent has been its have been paid by were issued and
2. Net change 3. CONTRAC 4. TOTAL CO DATE 5. RETAINAC a. (Column b. (Column	CONTRACT SUM by Change Orders T SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) IMPLETED & STORED TO (Column H&I G703) IE: 5% of Completed Work In D+E on G703) 5% of Stored Materials In F on G703) Istainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	\$ 945,485.41 \$ 0.00 \$ 945,485.41 \$ 340,052.00 0.00	State of: Subscribed and sworn to before me the Notary Public: My Commission expires:	Texas	My Commission Expires 1/31/2026 Notary ID 133560715 County of: Harris
6. TOTAL EA (Line 4 7. LESS PREV PAYMENT 8. CURRENT 9. BALANCE	o Column I of G703) IRNED LESS RETAINAGE Less Line 5 Total) VIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR (Line 6 from prior Certificate) PAYMENT DUE TO FINISH. PLUS RETAINAGE less Line 6)	\$ 17,002.60 \$ 323,049.39 \$ 61,805.57 \$ 261,243.87 \$ 622,436.02	In accordance with the Contract Docu- comprising the application, the Archite Architect's knowledge, information at the quality of the Work is in accordan- is entitled to payment of the AMOUN	ments, based on on-site observa ect certifies to the Owner that to at belief the Work has progress be with the Contract Documents T CERTIFIED.	tions and the data the best of the ed as indicated,
	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ses approved months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS \$0,00 \$0,00	(Attoch explanation if omount certifier Application and on the Continuation S ARCHITECT:	Sheet that ore changed to confor	m with the amount certified.)
	wed this Month	20.02	By: Brand	Cerder F.	E. Date: 7-22-2022
TOTALS		\$0.00	B. Frank Ar This Certificate is not negotiable. The Contractor named herein, issuance, pa	AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pay	Date: 1-22-2022 A 76 Hu. TT - Bollaks able only to the enter are without
NET CUA	NGES by Change Order	\$0.00	prejudice to any rights of the Owner o	r Contractor under this Contract	

AM DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AIA - 61992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , N.W., WASHINGTON, OC 20008-5292



	TOTALS	Tŧ	945,485,41		65,058.50		274,993,50		_	340.053.00	V 23,49%	605 433 41	17,002.6
22	Contract Change Order #2	5	•	\$		\$	-	\$ -	\$		0.00%	0.00	0.0
21	Contract Change Order #1	\$		\$	-	\$	•	\$.	\$		0.00%	0.00	
	Contract Change Orders	-		-		-			-		0.000		
20	32 - Fencing and Gates	\$	47,250.00	\$		_			S		0.00%	47,250.00	0.0
19	31 - HydroMukh	3	21,000.00						\$	•	0.00%	21,000.00	0.0
18	31 - Rip Rap	\$	86,971.00		-				\$	•	0.00%	86,971.00	
17	31 - Concrete Flatwork	\$	17,000.00						\$	•	0.00%	17,000.00	
16	31 - Storm Piping and Structures	\$	62,000.00		-	\$	55,800.00		\$	55,800.00	90.00%	6,200.00	
15	31 - Earthwork	\$	27,000.00						\$		0.00%	27,000.00	
	North Detention Fond	1											
14	03 - Pedestrian Bridge and Hardscape	\$	18,500.00						\$		0.00%	18,500.00	0.0
13	31 - Storm Sturctures	\$	194,000.00			\$	194,000.00		\$	194,000.00	100.00%	0.00	
12	31 - Earthwork	5	9,540.00						\$	•	0.00%	9,540.00	0.0
	Detention Pond Connection								\$				
11	32 - Fencing and Gates	\$	47,250.00						\$		0.00%	47,250.00	0.0
10	31 - HydroMulch	\$	21,000.00						\$		0.00%	21,000.00	
9	31 - Rip Rap	\$	142,229.00						\$		0.00%	142,229.00	
8	31 - Concrete Flatwurk	\$	14,000.00						\$		0.00%	14,000.00	0.0
7	31 - Storm Piping and Structures	\$	64,000.00	\$	22,400.00	\$	•		\$	22,400.00	35.00%	41,600.00	1,120.0
6	31 - Earthwork	\$	32,000.00						\$		0.00%	32,000.00	0.0
5	02 - Existing Storm Removal	\$	16,450.00	\$	16,450.00	\$			\$	18,450.00	100.00%	0.00	
	South Detention Pond												
4	02 - Erosion Control	\$	19,773.00						\$		0.00%	19,773.00	0,
3	02 - Earthwork/Site Utilities Mobilization	S	41,232.00	\$	15,193.50	5	15,193,50		5	30,387.00	73.70%	10,845.00	1,519.3
-	Cost of Work		Tarried School Co.										
2	Insurance, Honds	\$	23,778.41	\$	11,015.00	\$	•		\$	11,015.00	46.32%	12,763.41	550.7
1	General Cunditions, Fee	\$	40,512.00			\$	10,000.00		\$	10,000.00	24.68%	30,512.00	500.0
	General Conditions & Requirements												
				AP	PLICATION		240	INDORE)	TO	DATE (D+E+F)		Including Retainage	
				P	REVIOUS	TH	IIS PERIOD	STORED (NOT	A	ND STORED	(G/C)	FINISH	5%
No.		VALUE		WORK FROM				PRESENTLY	COMPLETED		%	BALANCE TO	RETAINAGE
Item	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	SCHEDULE		WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS	TOTAL			н	- 1		
	A B		С		D		E	F G					
se Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.					RFP 21-067		Fuishear, TX 77440						
n tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.				_				FBC North Library Detention Pond			PERIOD TO:		
	tor's signed Certification is attached.	-		-		_						2.00	07/01/22
A dos	ument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing	0							1		AP	PLICATION NUMBER:	2
	ICONTINUATION SHEET	1						AIA DOCUMENT	G70	3			